
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF
THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF
LOUISVILLE GAS 8 ELECTRIC COMPANY
FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 THROUGH APRIL
30, 2013

)
) CASE NO.

) 2013-00264
)
)

COMMISSION STAFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG8 E"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to

file with the Commission an original, one paper copy, and one electronic copy of the

following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested

herein is due within seven days of the date of this request. Responses to requests for

information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed. Each response shall

include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to

the information provided.

Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public

or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be

accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or the person supervising the

preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and

accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a

reasonable inquiry.

LG&E shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains

information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though



correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any request to which

LG8 E fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, it shall provide a

written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely and precisely

respond. Careful attention shall be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible.

Refer to LG8E's Form B, Page 4, Sheet 1 of 1, the Analysis of Other Fuel

Purchases, filed monthly during the period under review in support of LG&E's fuel

adjustment clause calculation. The Form B indicates that the average price per MCF

paid for natural gas purchases for each month of the review period was as follows:

Month Delivered Cost

Nov-12 921,357.64
Dec-12 2,084,044.90
Jan-13 1,529,745.64
Feb-13 1,432,240.94
Mar-13 2,386,551.63
Apr-13 1,934,773.01

MCF

135,673
270,791
124,223

93,824
491,525
217,896

$ per MCF

6.79
7.70

12.31
15.27
4.86
8.88

Explain why the prices per MCF of natural gas purchases for the months of

January and February 2013 were significantly higher tha e prices for the other

months of the review period.

Jeff uen
Ex u ive Director
Ke tucky Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

OCT 0 720)3

cc: Parties of Record

Case No. 2013-00264



Robert Conroy
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Rick E Lovekamp
Manager —Regulatory Affairs

LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Ed Staton
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Honorable Allyson K Sturgeon
Senior Corporate Attorney
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Service List for Case 2013-00264


