COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF)	
THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF	í	CASE NO.
LOUISVILLE GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY	í	2013-00264
FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 THROUGH APRIL	í	
30, 2013	í	

COMMISSION STAFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission an original, one paper copy, and one electronic copy of the following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due within seven days of the date of this request. Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided.

Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or the person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

LG&E shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though

correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any request to which LG&E fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, it shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely and precisely respond. Careful attention shall be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible.

1. Refer to LG&E's Form B, Page 4, Sheet 1 of 1, the Analysis of Other Fuel Purchases, filed monthly during the period under review in support of LG&E's fuel adjustment clause calculation. The Form B indicates that the average price per MCF paid for natural gas purchases for each month of the review period was as follows:

Month	Delivered Cost	MCF	\$ per MCF
Nov-12	921,357.64	135,673	6.79
Dec-12	2,084,044.90	270,791	7.70
Jan-13	1,529,745.64	124,223	12.31
Feb-13	1,432,240.94	93,824	15.27
Mar-13	2,386,551.63	491,525	4.86
Apr-13	1,934,773.01	217,896	8.88

Explain why the prices per MCF of natural gas purchases for the months of January and February 2013 were significantly higher than the prices for the other months of the review period.

Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

DATED	OCT	0	7	2013	

cc: Parties of Record

Robert Conroy LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Rick E Lovekamp Manager - Regulatory Affairs LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Ed Staton LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Honorable Allyson K Sturgeon Senior Corporate Attorney LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202